
Sunday, July 31, 2016

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

82F Clear 68%H 8mphSSW
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:45 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall
Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr.     5:03.74 Jose Gallegos     18:41.82 Keith Johnson     19:45.71 Julio Lopez     22:24.30

Jackie Griese      5:35.97 Fiona Green     22:20.47 Kim Andres     25:55.17 Kathy Johnson     29:42.12

                               Runners --- Average Time of43 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 58.1%26:26
Half

1 Jose Gallegos 1    18:41.82OVERALL 1 (17) 6:01.1+34 72.2%9:04

1 Keith Johnson 4    19:45.71MASTERS 4 (55) 6:21.6+10 77.8%9:48

1 Julio Lopez 13    22:24.30SENIORS 12 (60) 7:12.7Farmers Branch -12 71.6%11:18

1 Alan Zuniga 10    21:49.40M10-14 10 (14) 7:01.5+17 65.0%10:46

2 Jacob Ozuna 15    23:01.08 13 (14) 7:24.5+95 61.6%10:43

3 Joe Wales 31    25:35.68 25 (14) 8:14.3Carrollton +217 55.4%10:59

1 Jacob Shepherd 2    18:50.00M15-19 2 (15) 6:03.7Irving +39 73.9%9:06

2 Jayce Turner 3    19:28.09 3 (15) 6:16.0Arlington +9 71.5%9:39

3 Jesus Delgado 5    20:29.14 5 (15) 6:35.6+63 68.0%9:43

4 Huram-abi Yotchoum 9    21:53.28 9 (15) 7:02.7+32 63.6%10:41

5 Ted Hebert 26    24:56.48 21 (16) 8:01.7+6 54.9%12:25

1 Cameron Edwards 8    21:27.78M20-24 8 (24) 6:54.5+57 60.1%10:15

1 Darius Woods 16    23:43.37M25-29 14 (27) 7:38.1+81 54.4%11:11

2 Jonathon Barnett 18    24:08.09 15 (25) 7:46.1Arlington +83 53.4%11:23

3 Maurice Valderas 28    25:20.19 23 (26) 8:09.3Dallas +81 50.9%11:59

1 Manav Shah 30    25:22.58M30-34 24 (31) 8:10.1Dallas +41 51.1%12:21

2 Christopher Toolin 32    25:36.81 26 (30) 8:14.7Dallas +28 50.5%12:34

3 Nate Thomas 50    31:55.33 36 (32) 10:16.5 40.7%

1 Kyle McKinnon 6    20:36.53M35-39 6 (35) 6:38.0Lewisville +52 64.0%9:52

2 Zak Sakoglu 40    26:37.63 30 (37) 8:34.2Dallas -43 50.1%13:41

3 Harold Girata 39    28:30.34 29 (39) 9:10.5Irving +7 47.5%14:12

1 Ryan Loehding 7    21:14.16M40-44 7 (44) 6:50.1Carrollton +55 66.3%10:10

2 Jeho Oh 27    25:03.23 22 (41) 8:03.8Mckinney +38 54.9%12:12

1 David Lewis 11    22:14.06M45-49 11 (45) 7:09.4Bedford +31 63.8%10:51

2 Nathan Bruser 53    24:44.24 38 (45) 7:57.7Coppell -34 57.3%12:39

3 Ryan Pogue 41    28:57.92 31 (45) 9:19.4-37 48.9%14:48

4 Supote Manodamrongsat 51    31:56.17 37 (48) 10:16.8Flower Mound +2 45.4%15:57

1 Doug Waters 22    24:03.56M50-54 17 (51) 7:44.6Carrollton -11 61.8%12:07

2 David Francis 24    24:31.56 19 (51) 7:53.7Dallas +0 60.6%12:16

3 John Smith 47    31:12.13 34 (50) 10:02.6Dallas +70 47.3%15:01

4 John Kramer 58    32:27.58 39 (54) 10:26.9Plano +18 46.9%16:05

1 Ronald Hamilton 46    30:41.95M55-59 33 (56) 9:52.9The Colony -61 50.5%15:51

1 Barry Papermaster 21    24:10.55M60-64 16 (62) 7:46.9Dallas +28 67.5%11:51

2 David Mask 36    26:10.48 28 (64) 8:25.5Lewisville +24 63.5%12:53

3 Ruben Reyes 48    31:09.30 35 (60) 10:01.7Carrollton +67 51.5%15:01

4 Michael Johnson 61    37:27.62 41 (63) 12:03.4Coppell +46 44.0%18:21

5 Mike Catt 65    43:21.37 42 (62) 13:57.3The Colony +88 37.7%20:57

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2016



1 John Nance 23    24:32.27M65-69 18 (68) 7:53.9Rowlett +17 70.3%12:08

2 Robert Benson 25    24:51.18 20 (66) 7:60.0Dallas +13 68.1%12:19

3 Scott McKissick 44    29:49.89 32 (67) 9:36.1Irving +64 57.3%14:23

4 Scott Ahlstrom 70    46:09.63 43 (68) 14:51.5Carrollton +82 37.4%22:24

1 Wally Capps 35    26:09.73M75-79 27 (75) 8:25.2Farmers Branch +14 72.4%12:58

1 Charles Key 59    35:30.76M80-99 40 (84) 11:25.8Dallas +49 66.2%17:21

                               Runners --- Average Time of34 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 49.2%35:21
Half

1 Fiona Green 12    22:20.47OVERALL 1 (51) 7:11.5 76.7%

1 Kim Andres 34    25:55.17MASTERS 8 (63) 8:20.6Irving +43 77.9%12:36

1 Kathy Johnson 43    29:42.12SENIORS 12 (55) 9:33.6+121 60.8%13:51

1 Alexia Esquivel 69    45:53.65F01-09 26 (8) 14:46.3+160 39.5%21:37

1 Abby Lewis 19    24:04.47F10-14 4 (14) 7:44.9+8 65.3%11:58

2 Carmen Guerrero 20    24:05.11 5 (14) 7:45.1 65.2%

3 Mala Francis 42    29:31.40 11 (13) 9:30.2Dallas +32 54.1%14:30

1 Maddie Hebert 14    22:30.32F15-19 2 (15) 7:14.6+9 68.9%11:11

2 Jessica Jenkins 29    25:18.22 6 (15) 8:08.7+77 61.2%12:01

3 Sara Lindero 33    25:49.02 7 (15) 8:18.6+72 60.0%12:19

4 Melissa Mejico 38    27:50.86 10 (18) 8:57.8Shady Shores +152 53.7%12:40

1 Briana Carter 17    23:51.50F20-24 3 (23) 7:40.8Arlington -14 62.0%12:03

2 Mariebel Chatman 75    49:52.11 31 (24) 16:03.1Carrollton  29.7%

1 Sara Sasso 37    26:33.65F25-29 9 (29) 8:32.9Rockwall +15 55.7%13:09

1 Stacy Jackson 52    32:18.29F30-34 15 (30) 10:23.9Lewisville +85 45.8%15:27

2 Myra Williams 68    45:46.69 25 (32) 14:44.1Dallas +208 32.4%21:09

3 Samantha Cabrera 76    48:29.43 32 (32) 15:36.5Arlington  30.6%

4 Shieryl Bryan 74    49:50.62 30 (32) 16:02.6Carrollton  29.8%

1 Heather Tabor 55    32:36.89F35-39 16 (39) 10:29.9+7 46.7%16:15

2 Nika Brunk 62    39:13.95 20 (35) 12:37.7Euless +182 38.1%18:06

1 Amie Goins 49    31:32.79F40-44 14 (44) 10:09.2Garland +66 50.1%15:13

2 Janice Esquivel 67    44:33.75 24 (44) 14:20.6 35.5%

3 Elsa Gil 71    46:13.94 27 (44) 14:52.8Richardson +54 34.2%22:40

1 Scymentress Williams 56    30:21.88F45-49 17 (45) 9:46.4Arlington -34 52.6%15:28

2 Esmeralda Mejico 60    37:00.81 19 (48) 11:54.8Shady Shores +146 44.6%17:17

3 Rebecca Becht 63    40:00.44 21 (49) 12:52.6Carrollton +160 41.8%18:40

4 Tina Clark 64    40:00.84 22 (47) 12:52.8Farmers Branch +160 40.8%18:40

1 Yanira Lopez 45    30:12.15F50-54 13 (53) 9:43.3Farmers Branch +25 58.2%14:54

2 Jennifer Johnson 66    44:15.56 23 (54) 14:14.7Coppell +52 40.2%21:42

3 Julie Larson 72    46:13.73 28 (51) 14:52.8Carrollton +56 37.1%22:39

4 JoAnn Talkington 73    47:36.52 29 (53) 15:19.4Coppell -214 36.9%25:35

1 Rosemary Lewis 77    52:04.54F60-64 33 (61) 16:45.7Carrollton -48 37.7%26:26

1 Kumiko McCoy 57    35:12.73F65-69 18 (67) 11:20.0Euless +72 61.0%17:01

1 Blake Bruser 54    24:43.99FStroller 0 (-7) 7:57.7Coppell -3412:39

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2016



                               Runners --- Average Time of18 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 58.7%7:57
Half

1 Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr. 1     5:03.74OVERALL 1 (36) 5:03.7Lancaster  75.3%

1 Angelo Espinosa 19     9:22.70M01-09 15 (8) 9:22.7Grapevine  52.2%

1 Oscar Espinosa 14     8:39.70M10-14 12 (10) 8:39.7Grapevine  52.4%

1 Curt Wilson 17     9:14.97M20-24 14 (22) 9:15.0Plano  40.1%

1 Eric Thibo 5     5:49.00M30-34 4 (33) 5:49.0Dallas  64.5%

1 Ryan Loehding 4     5:45.94M40-44 3 (44) 5:45.9Carrollton  70.2%

1 Mauricio Castillion 3     5:36.43M45-49 2 (45) 5:36.4 72.7%

2 Nathan Bruser 24    12:05.25 18 (45) 12:05.3Coppell  33.7%

1 David Francis 6     6:32.31M50-54 5 (51) 6:32.3Dallas  65.4%

2 John Kramer 13     8:06.80 11 (54) 8:06.8Plano  54.0%

1 Barry Papermaster 7     6:33.93M60-64 6 (62) 6:33.9Dallas  71.5%

2 Julio Lopez 8     6:44.92 7 (60) 6:44.9Farmers Branch  68.3%

3 Ruben Reyes 15     8:41.23 13 (60) 8:41.2Carrollton  53.1%

4 Michael Johnson 21    10:12.43 16 (63) 10:12.4Coppell  46.4%

5 Mike Catt 23    10:58.00 17 (62) 10:58.0The Colony  42.8%

1 Robert Benson 10     7:35.49M65-69 8 (66) 7:35.5Dallas  64.1%

2 Scott McKissick 12     8:04.12 10 (67) 8:04.1Irving  60.9%

1 Wally Capps 11     7:59.40M75-79 9 (75) 7:59.4Farmers Branch  68.2%

                               Runners --- Average Time of8 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 52.4%9:35
Half

1 Jackie Griese 2     5:35.97OVERALL 1 (34) 5:36.0Dallas  75.8%

1 Blake Bruser 25    12:05.29F01-09 7 (7) 12:05.3Coppell  44.0%

1 Mala Francis 9     7:14.30F10-14 2 (13) 7:14.3Dallas  62.5%

1 Alexandra Sizemore 18     9:15.77F20-24 4 (24) 9:15.8Dallas  45.3%

1 Kelli Espinosa 20     9:23.44F35-39 5 (37) 9:23.4Grapevine  46.0%

1 Yanira Lopez 16     8:46.71F50-54 3 (53) 8:46.7Farmers Branch  59.0%

2 JoAnn Talkington 22    10:56.84 6 (53) 10:56.8Coppell  47.3%

3 Jennifer Johnson 26    13:18.20 8 (54) 13:18.2Coppell  39.5%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2016



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
511 6190  Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr. (M36) M35-39 OA      5:03.74 5:03.7 17.28     5:03.74--- 75.3%

x12 6425  Jackie Griese (F34) F30-34 OA      5:35.97 5:36.0 19.10     5:35.97--- 75.8%

x23 6001  Mauricio Castillion (M45) M45-49 1st      5:36.43 5:36.4 19.16     5:36.43--- 72.7%

2734 7072  Ryan Loehding (M44) M40-44 1st      5:45.94 5:45.9 19.67     5:45.94--- 70.2%

x45 6436  Eric Thibo (M33) M30-34 1st      5:49.00 5:49.0 19.90     5:49.00--- 64.5%

456 7565  David Francis (M51) M50-54 1st      6:32.31 6:32.3 22.35     6:32.31--- 65.4%

267 7554  Barry Papermaster (M62) M60-64 1st      6:33.93 6:33.9 22.41     6:33.93--- 71.5%

7078 7193  Julio Lopez (M60) M60-64 2nd      6:44.92 6:44.9 23.04     6:44.92--- 68.3%

229 7564  Mala Francis (F13) F10-14 1st      7:14.30 7:14.3 24.75     7:14.30--- 62.5%

17810 7118  Robert Benson (M66) M65-69 1st      7:35.49 7:35.5 25.94     7:35.49--- 64.1%

20911 7916  Wally Capps (M75) M75-79 1st      7:59.40 7:59.4 27.31     7:59.40--- 68.2%

551012 7048  Scott McKissick (M67) M65-69 2nd      8:04.12 8:04.1 27.60     8:04.12--- 60.9%

241113 7261  John Kramer (M54) M50-54 2nd      8:06.80 8:06.8 27.71     8:06.80--- 54.0%

x1214 7536  Oscar Espinosa (M10) M10-14 1st      8:39.70 8:39.7 29.59     8:39.70--- 52.4%

231315 7283  Ruben Reyes (M60) M60-64 3rd      8:41.23 8:41.2 29.71     8:41.23--- 53.1%

62316 7198  Yanira Lopez (F53) F50-54 1st      8:46.71 8:46.7 29.99     8:46.71--- 59.0%

x1417 6423  Curt Wilson (M22) M20-24 1st      9:14.97 9:15.0 31.59     9:14.97--- 40.1%

x418 6422  Alexandra Sizemore (F24) F20-24 1st      9:15.77 9:15.8 31.65     9:15.77--- 45.3%

11519 7535  Angelo Espinosa (M8) M01-09 1st      9:22.70 9:22.7 32.04     9:22.70--- 52.2%

1520 7537  Kelli Espinosa (F37) F35-39 1st      9:23.44 9:23.4 32.10     9:23.44--- 46.0%

271621 7252  Michael Johnson (M63) M60-64 4th     10:12.43 10:12.4 34.90   10:12.43--- 46.4%

x622 7531  JoAnn Talkington (F53) F50-54 2nd     10:56.84 10:56.8 37.40   10:56.84--- 47.3%

271723 7154  Mike Catt (M62) M60-64 5th     10:58.00 10:58.0 37.52   10:58.00--- 42.8%

191824 7097  Nathan Bruser (M45) M45-49 2nd     12:05.25 12:05.3 41.34   12:05.25--- 33.7%

14725 7316  Blake Bruser (F7) F01-09 1st     12:05.29 12:05.3 41.34   12:05.29--- 44.0%

7826 7262  Jennifer Johnson (F54) F50-54 3rd     13:18.20 13:18.2 45.50   13:18.20--- 39.5%

Average Finish Time: 08:26 Average Age Grade: 56.7%5 Club PR's 7 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
x11 6013  Jose Gallegos (M17) M15-19 OA     18:41.82 6:01.1 18.68   18:43.842.0  9:04  9:38 +34 72.2%

322 6793  Jacob Shepherd (M15) M15-19 1st     18:50.00 6:03.7 18.83   18:50.00---  9:06  9:44 +39 73.9%

x33 6438  Jayce Turner (M15) M15-19 2nd     19:28.09 6:16.0 19.47   19:28.09---  9:39  9:49 +9 71.5%

144 6020  Keith Johnson (M55) M55-59 MS     19:45.71 6:21.6 19.75   19:49.674.0  9:48  9:58 +10 77.8%

x55 6006  Jesus Delgado (M15) M15-19 3rd     20:29.14 6:35.6 20.48   20:31.742.6  9:43 10:46 +63 68.0%

166 6370  Kyle McKinnon (M35) M35-39 1st     20:36.53 6:38.0 20.60   20:38.081.6  9:52 10:44 +52 64.0%

3777 7072  Ryan Loehding (M44) M40-44 1st     21:14.16 6:50.1 21.23   21:15.010.8 10:10 11:04 +55 66.3%

x88 6018  Cameron Edwards (M24) M20-24 1st     21:27.78 6:54.5 21.45   21:29.121.3 10:15 11:12 +57 60.1%

x99 6004  Huram-abi Yotchoum (M15) M15-19 4th     21:53.28 7:02.7 21.88   21:53.28--- 10:41 11:12 +32 63.6%

x1010 6016  Alan Zuniga (M14) M10-14 1st     21:49.40 7:01.5 21.82   21:53.464.1 10:46 11:03 +17 65.0%

121111 7299  David Lewis (M45) M45-49 1st     22:14.06 7:09.4 22.23   22:17.623.6 10:51 11:23 +31 63.8%

x112 6002  Fiona Green (F51) F50-54 OA     22:20.47 7:11.5 22.33   22:20.47--- 76.7%

741213 7193  Julio Lopez (M60) M60-64 SR     22:24.30 7:12.7 22.40   22:26.201.9 11:18 11:06 -12 71.6%

x214 6027  Maddie Hebert (F15) F15-19 1st     22:30.32 7:14.6 22.50   22:37.096.8 11:11 11:20 +9 68.9%

x1315 6014  Jacob Ozuna (M14) M10-14 2nd     23:01.08 7:24.5 23.02   23:05.584.5 10:43 12:18 +95 61.6%

x1416 6019  Darius Woods (M27) M25-29 1st     23:43.37 7:38.1 23.72   23:44.991.6 11:11 12:32 +81 54.4%

4317 7593  Briana Carter (F23) F20-24 1st     23:51.50 7:40.8 23.85   23:51.50--- 12:03 11:49 -14 62.0%

41518 6999  Jonathon Barnett (M25) M25-29 2nd     24:08.09 7:46.1 24.13   24:08.09--- 11:23 12:46 +83 53.4%

2419 6012  Abby Lewis (F14) F10-14 1st     24:04.47 7:44.9 24.07   24:09.525.0 11:58 12:06 +8 65.3%

1520 6011  Carmen Guerrero (F14) F10-14 2nd     24:05.11 7:45.1 24.08   24:11.015.9 65.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2016



21621 7554  Barry Papermaster (M62) M60-64 1st     24:10.55 7:46.9 24.17   24:13.663.1 11:51 12:19 +28 67.5%

311722 7012  Doug Waters (M51) M50-54 1st     24:03.56 7:44.6 24.05   24:14.3210.8 12:07 11:56 -11 61.8%

731823 7089  John Nance (M68) M65-69 1st     24:32.27 7:53.9 24.53   24:32.580.3 12:08 12:25 +17 70.3%

41924 7565  David Francis (M51) M50-54 2nd     24:31.56 7:53.7 24.52   24:35.854.3 12:16 12:16 +0 60.6%

182025 7118  Robert Benson (M66) M65-69 2nd     24:51.18 7:60.0 24.85   24:53.852.7 12:19 12:32 +13 68.1%

x2126 6026  Ted Hebert (M16) M15-19 5th     24:56.48 8:01.7 24.93   25:03.577.1 12:25 12:31 +6 54.9%

62227 7275  Jeho Oh (M41) M40-44 2nd     25:03.23 8:03.8 25.05   25:06.813.6 12:12 12:51 +38 54.9%

42328 7591  Maurice Valderas (M26) M25-29 3rd     25:20.19 8:09.3 25.33   25:22.552.4 11:59 13:21 +81 50.9%

x629 6007  Jessica Jenkins (F15) F15-19 2nd     25:18.22 8:08.7 25.30   25:23.965.7 12:01 13:17 +77 61.2%

142430 7184  Manav Shah (M31) M30-34 1st     25:22.58 8:10.1 25.37   25:28.836.3 12:21 13:02 +41 51.1%

102531 7568  Joe Wales (M14) M10-14 3rd     25:35.68 8:14.3 25.58   25:35.68--- 10:59 14:37 +217 55.4%

22632 6364  Christopher Toolin (M30) M30-34 2nd     25:36.81 8:14.7 25.60   25:40.483.7 12:34 13:03 +28 50.5%

x733 6008  Sara Lindero (F15) F15-19 3rd     25:49.02 8:18.6 25.82   25:54.515.5 12:19 13:31 +72 60.0%

56834 7040  Kim Andres (F63) F60-64 MS     25:55.17 8:20.6 25.92   25:57.772.6 12:36 13:19 +43 77.9%

222735 7916  Wally Capps (M75) M75-79 1st     26:09.73 8:25.2 26.15   26:13.103.4 12:58 13:12 +14 72.4%

672836 7008  David Mask (M64) M60-64 2nd     26:10.48 8:25.5 26.17   26:26.2315.8 12:53 13:17 +24 63.5%

x937 6393  Sara Sasso (F29) F25-29 1st     26:33.65 8:32.9 26.55   26:37.223.6 13:09 13:24 +15 55.7%

21038 7197  Melissa Mejico (F18) F15-19 4th     27:50.86 8:57.8 27.83   27:52.581.7 12:40 15:11 +152 53.7%

82939 7339  Harold Girata (M39) M35-39 3rd     28:30.34 9:10.5 28.50   28:36.255.9 14:12 14:19 +7 47.5%

83040 6998  Zak Sakoglu (M37) M35-39 2nd     26:37.63 8:34.2 26.62   29:19.85162.2 13:41 12:57 -43 50.1%

13141 6022  Ryan Pogue (M45) M45-49 3rd     28:57.92 9:19.4 28.95   29:20.8723.0 14:48 14:10 -37 48.9%

21142 7564  Mala Francis (F13) F10-14 3rd     29:31.40 9:30.2 29.52   29:35.704.3 14:30 15:02 +32 54.1%

x1243 6021  Kathy Johnson (F55) F55-59 SR     29:42.12 9:33.6 29.70   29:48.246.1 13:51 15:52 +121 60.8%

693244 7048  Scott McKissick (M67) M65-69 3rd     29:49.89 9:36.1 29.82   30:21.8732.0 14:23 15:27 +64 57.3%

621345 7198  Yanira Lopez (F53) F50-54 1st     30:12.15 9:43.3 30.20   30:22.009.8 14:54 15:19 +25 58.2%

383346 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M56) M55-59 1st     30:41.95 9:52.9 30.68   30:59.3017.4 15:51 14:51 -61 50.5%

173447 7376  John Smith (M50) M50-54 3rd     31:12.13 10:02.6 31.20   31:15.383.2 15:01 16:11 +70 47.3%

573548 7283  Ruben Reyes (M60) M60-64 3rd     31:09.30 10:01.7 31.15   31:20.3811.1 15:01 16:08 +67 51.5%

41449 7044  Amie Goins (F44) F40-44 1st     31:32.79 10:09.2 31.53   31:37.745.0 15:13 16:20 +66 50.1%

x3650 6031  Nate Thomas (M32) M30-34 3rd     31:55.33 10:16.5 31.92   32:02.567.2 40.7%

43751 7249  Supote Manodamrongsat (M4 M45-49 4th     31:56.17 10:16.8 31.93   32:22.9526.8 15:57 15:59 +2 45.4%

x1552 6371  Stacy Jackson (F30) F30-34 1st     32:18.29 10:23.9 32.30   32:25.977.7 15:27 16:51 +85 45.8%

503853 7097  Nathan Bruser (M45) M45-49 2nd     24:44.24 7:57.7 24.73   32:38.74474.5 12:39 12:05 -34 57.3%

34054 7316  Blake Bruser (F-7) FStrolle 1st     24:43.99 7:57.7 24.72   32:38.78474.8 12:39 12:05 -34

x1655 6015  Heather Tabor (F39) F35-39 1st     32:36.89 10:29.9 32.60   32:48.9812.1 16:15 16:22 +7 46.7%

151756 6992  Scymentress Williams (F45) F45-49 1st     30:21.88 9:46.4 30.35   33:02.93161.0 15:28 14:54 -34 52.6%

41857 7449  Kumiko McCoy (F67) F65-69 1st     35:12.73 11:20.0 35.20   35:23.8911.2 17:01 18:12 +72 61.0%

253958 7261  John Kramer (M54) M50-54 4th     32:27.58 10:26.9 32.45   35:36.31188.7 16:05 16:23 +18 46.9%

64059 7131  Charles Key (M84) M80-99 1st     35:30.76 11:25.8 35.50   35:36.585.8 17:21 18:10 +49 66.2%

51960 7196  Esmeralda Mejico (F48) F45-49 2nd     37:00.81 11:54.8 37.00   37:11.0510.2 17:17 19:44 +146 44.6%

274161 7252  Michael Johnson (M63) M60-64 4th     37:27.62 12:03.4 37.45   37:36.538.9 18:21 19:07 +46 44.0%

52062 7448  Nika Brunk (F35) F35-39 2nd     39:13.95 12:37.7 39.22   39:25.5911.6 18:06 21:08 +182 38.1%

52163 7248  Rebecca Becht (F49) F45-49 3rd     40:00.44 12:52.6 40.00   40:14.7014.3 18:40 21:20 +160 41.8%

62264 7185  Tina Clark (F47) F45-49 4th     40:00.84 12:52.8 40.00   40:15.0614.2 18:40 21:21 +160 40.8%

324265 7154  Mike Catt (M62) M60-64 5th     43:21.37 13:57.3 43.35   43:33.3312.0 20:57 22:25 +88 37.7%

142366 7262  Jennifer Johnson (F54) F50-54 2nd     44:15.56 14:14.7 44.25   44:26.0210.5 21:42 22:34 +52 40.2%

x2467 6023  Janice Esquivel (F44) F40-44 2nd     44:33.75 14:20.6 44.55   44:49.1415.4 35.5%

22568 6408  Myra Williams (F32) F30-34 2nd     45:46.69 14:44.1 45.77   45:56.8910.2 21:09 24:38 +208 32.4%

x2669 6024  Alexia Esquivel (F8) F01-09 1st     45:53.65 14:46.3 45.88   46:08.6415.0 21:37 24:17 +160 39.5%

234370 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M68) M65-69 4th     46:09.63 14:51.5 46.15   46:27.9318.3 22:24 23:46 +82 37.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2016



102771 7372  Elsa Gil (F44) F40-44 3rd     46:13.94 14:52.8 46.22   46:34.1920.3 22:40 23:34 +54 34.2%

32872 6882  Julie Larson (F51) F50-54 3rd     46:13.73 14:52.8 46.22   46:34.9021.2 22:39 23:35 +56 37.1%

x2973 7531  JoAnn Talkington (F53) F50-54 4th     47:36.52 15:19.4 47.60   47:43.937.4 25:35 22:01 -214 36.9%

63074 7284  Shieryl Bryan (F32) F30-34 4th     49:50.62 16:02.6 49.83   50:00.049.4 29.8%

x3175 6029  Mariebel Chatman (F24) F20-24 2nd     49:52.11 16:03.1 49.87   50:01.989.9 29.7%

33276 7217  Samantha Cabrera (F32) F30-34 3rd     48:29.43 15:36.5 48.48   50:26.00116.6 30.6%

73377 7455  Rosemary Lewis (F61) F60-64 1st     52:04.54 16:45.7 52.07   52:26.4421.9 26:26 25:38 -48 37.7%

Average Finish Time: 30:22 Average Age Grade: 54.2%58 Positive Split 12 Negative Split 6 Club PR's 22 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2016



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, July 31, 2016

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

82F Clear 68%H 8mphSSW
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:45 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

75.8%2 Jackie Griese      5:35.971 F34 New
75.3%1 Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr.      5:03.742 M36 Move UP
72.7%3 Mauricio Castillion      5:36.433 M45 New
71.5%7 Barry Papermaster      6:33.934 M62 Move UP
70.2%4 Ryan Loehding      5:45.945 M44
68.3%8 Julio Lopez      6:44.926 M60
68.2%11 Wally Capps      7:59.407 M75
65.4%6 David Francis      6:32.318 M51
64.5%5 Eric Thibo      5:49.009 M33
64.1%10 Robert Benson      7:35.4910 M66
62.5%9 Mala Francis      7:14.3011 F13
60.9%12 Scott McKissick      8:04.1212 M67
59.0%16 Yanira Lopez      8:46.7113 F53
54.0%13 John Kramer      8:06.8014 M54
53.1%15 Ruben Reyes      8:41.2315 M60
52.4%14 Oscar Espinosa      8:39.7016 M10
52.2%19 Angelo Espinosa      9:22.7017 M8

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

77.9%34 Kim Andres     25:55.171 F63
77.8%4 Keith Johnson     19:45.712 M55
76.7%12 Fiona Green     22:20.473 F51 New
73.9%2 Jacob Shepherd     18:50.004 M15
72.4%35 Wally Capps     26:09.735 M75
72.2%1 Jose Gallegos     18:41.826 M17 New
71.6%13 Julio Lopez     22:24.307 M60
71.5%3 Jayce Turner     19:28.098 M15 New
70.3%23 John Nance     24:32.279 M68
68.9%14 Maddie Hebert     22:30.3210 F15 New
68.1%25 Robert Benson     24:51.1811 M66
68.0%5 Jesus Delgado     20:29.1412 M15 New
67.5%21 Barry Papermaster     24:10.5513 M62
66.3%7 Ryan Loehding     21:14.1614 M44
66.2%59 Charles Key     35:30.7615 M84
65.3%19 Abby Lewis     24:04.4716 F14
65.2%20 Carmen Guerrero     24:05.1117 F14
65.0%10 Alan Zuniga     21:49.4018 M14 New
64.0%6 Kyle McKinnon     20:36.5319 M35
63.8%11 David Lewis     22:14.0620 M45
63.6%9 Huram-abi Yotchoum     21:53.2821 M15
63.5%36 David Mask     26:10.4822 M64
62.0%17 Briana Carter     23:51.5023 F23
61.8%22 Doug Waters     24:03.5624 M51
61.6%15 Jacob Ozuna     23:01.0825 M14
61.2%29 Jessica Jenkins     25:18.2226 F15
61.0%57 Kumiko McCoy     35:12.7327 F67
60.8%43 Kathy Johnson     29:42.1228 F55
60.6%24 David Francis     24:31.5629 M51
60.1%8 Cameron Edwards     21:27.7830 M24
60.0%33 Sara Lindero     25:49.0231 F15
58.2%45 Yanira Lopez     30:12.1532 F53
57.3%53 Nathan Bruser     24:44.2433 M45
57.3%44 Scott McKissick     29:49.8934 M67
55.7%37 Sara Sasso     26:33.6535 F29
55.4%31 Joe Wales     25:35.6836 M14
54.9%26 Ted Hebert     24:56.4837 M16
54.9%27 Jeho Oh     25:03.2338 M41
54.4%16 Darius Woods     23:43.3739 M27
54.1%42 Mala Francis     29:31.4040 F13
53.7%38 Melissa Mejico     27:50.8641 F18
53.4%18 Jonathon Barnett     24:08.0942 M25
52.6%56 Scymentress Williams     30:21.8843 F45
51.5%48 Ruben Reyes     31:09.3044 M60
51.1%30 Manav Shah     25:22.5845 M31
50.9%28 Maurice Valderas     25:20.1946 M26
50.5%32 Christopher Toolin     25:36.8147 M30
50.5%46 Ronald Hamilton     30:41.9548 M56
50.1%49 Amie Goins     31:32.7949 F44
50.1%40 Zak Sakoglu     26:37.6350 M37

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


